W ET VIR A ANECNIA TR = B b i TT AT FAH (T

w’ﬁ\(‘/ .

710 Central Avenue, Charleston, West Virginia 25302
Phone: 304-205-7970 ¢ Fax: 304-205-7915 ¢ Website: www.warforg

SERVICE AGREEMENT

Contractor: West Virginia Association of Rehabilitation Facilities, Inc.
Work Performed By: SW Resources, Inc.

Work to be Performed: Custodial/Grounds

Contract Site: DOH Rest Area

Mineral Wells

Customer Contact: Carla Rotsch
Period of Contract: July 1, 2019 - June 30, 2020
Approved
Est. Hours Rate
Total Period Amount: 8,784 X $45.07 $395,804.88
Notes:

WVARF agrees to provide services for the above amount as the "Fair Market Price" approved by the
Governor's Committee for the Purchase of Commodities and Services from the Handicapped.

The State agency agrees to furnish disposable items, including but not limited to: toilet tissue,

paper towels, liquid hand soap, and trash liners.

QM'TD%_ 7/1‘-//.20/‘?

Aaron D. Jones Date
Executive Director
WVARF, Inc.
’/ a_ Ly~
For the State Agency jL(_ Date

RECEIVED

BUSINESS MANAGER'S
OFFICE

24.HRA.009.19 REV Mineral Wells
Working together to provide individuals with disabilities the opporfunity for gainful employment



WARE

wesT - FACILITIES

718 Centrol Avenne, Charleston, West Virginia 25302
Phone: 304-205-7970 ¢ Fax: 304-205-7915 + Website: www,wvarf.org

SERVICE AGREEMENT

Contractor: West Virginia Association of Rehabilitation Facilities, Inc.
Work Performed By: SW Resources

Work fo be Performed: Custodial / Grounds

Contract Site: DOH Rest Area

Williamstown

Customer Contact: Carla Rotsch
Period of Contract: July 1, 2019 - June 30, 2020
Approved
Est. Hours Rate
Total Period Amount: 8,784 x § 2307 = $202,646.88
Notes:

WVARF agrees to provide services for the above amount as the "Fair Market Price” approved by the
Governor's Committee for the Purchase of Commodities and Services from the Handicapped.

The State agency agrees to furnish disposable items, including but not limited to: toilet tissue,

paper towels, liquid hand soap, and trash liners.

@.«SDEA___ ézgﬁ/.za/?

Aaron D. Jones Date
Executive Director
WVAREF, Inc.

E
\

For the State Agency Date

24 HRA.008.19 Williamstown
Working together to provide individuals with disabilities the opportunity for gainful employment



State of West Virginia

s ; Governor's Committee for the Purchase of
“ : = Commodities & Services from the

S | tandicapped

FAIR MARKET PRICE MODIFICATION

FAIR VAR ¥ e —————

The following Community Rehabilitation Program (the “CRP™ or *Vendor") or Spending Unit
hereby requests a price change or change in scope for an existing contract by submitting this Governor’s
Committee approved form 10 (he West Virginia Association of Rehabiliation Facilities, Inc.
(“WVARF"), This form is approved by the Governor's Committee and provided to CRPs wishing to
request any changes described in the West Virginia Code of State Rules §186-1-6.

Vendor Name: S W Resourees = Tne.
Spending Unit Name: Qo - Rest Arceas N 15‘_:‘: 3B

Identify the item or service for which a change is sought:

Cus‘*’éc’lu'a‘/éraunds - m‘;\e,ml wedls

If the request is for a change in the Fair Market Price, provide a breakdown of the change in the costs/Fair
Market Price. Atrach all appropriate documentation 1o demonsirate the need for a change in the Fair

e See Aached - DoH has ropuccted
Fhe atdached secvice agreemed Opensng badk up Worh Bownd -

If the request is for a change in the scope of work for a current contract, stale the reason for the change.
Attach all appropriate dacumentation fo demonstrate the need for a change in the scope of work.

Re‘qu-ﬂf*ﬁ‘fsb iﬂr,,'c_c’ mod-f eatiin Lo $22.95 P howe -t

445.07 pec hour *eo imcfudes both Jewhboul donel porth horne Rest-
Upon WVARF’s review and approval of the propased changes, WVARF shall submit the Fair Market v,
Price change request with supporting data to the Governor's Committee using this form. This reguest is

accompanied by a breakdown of changes in the qualified vendor’s cost.

WVARF Director Apprgval: éz/'-‘ﬂ\-'@.?g/z»;-z Date: _AA%_M_‘
CRP Approval: - / / oy =) Date: _é//ﬁ‘ S/ 4

’ LL:_M “ (/{@i@/ Date: J,[ﬂ [f_‘{___
; %}&0"‘: o 7’ ?/ "‘/ ;

Committee Approval:

Giovernot's Cominitiee Approved Fau Markel Price Maodification Uonm — FY 2019



o TN
ﬁ*f' R

SR AL ) State of West Virginia

l‘%i; /+f  Governor's Committee for the Purchase of

g S . . .
%8555 Commodities & Services from the Handicapped

FY 2017 COMMODITY OR SERVICE FAIR MARKET PRICE FORM

The Community Rehabilitation Program (CRP) proposes providing the following goads or services at
the prices listed below, The West Virginia Association of Rehabilitation Facilities, Inc. (WVARF) respectfully
requests that the Govemnor's Committee review and affirm the numbers listed below as the “Fajr Market Price”
afeach good and service. Each price is explained below, to include market pricing where available. This price
quoted below is intended to serve as the price of the good or service for the entire duration of the contract.

1) CRPName: ___ SW Resources _The,

—— et e,

2) item or Service offered;_Custodial / @rounds Mainkesace DoM fudt Aren_— Williandtawn.

3) Current price (if applicable):. _&20, ne/{%— #Y D03 91 /11,

4) Provide market price for similar goods or services offered by private industry. '
Cuvtadinl / Grownds racat,

Market Price: $r7.00a / s3g =» pes hourVendor:  y, 2o Care

Market Price: % 18.%0 / $va. g» per_hone  Vendor: Pmb&ﬁ_mhsq / Fieloler
Market Price: & 20.83 (_gis_.m_j& Vendor: _Qean Svesp Cleaning _/ t&lkr&udm

5) Provide the proposed Fair Market Price for the item or service. Proposed prices for goods must be Jisted
on & per item basis. Proposed prices for services must be presentéd as the Fair Market Price for the
provision of the proposed services using a unit ptice, broken down into an hourly, square foot or other

reasonable unit price.
$§ A3 .01 PER ftem / Hour Square Foot Other (Check Applicable Unit)
If “Other” please explain: S

41, 838, 82 per month

! Pursuant 1o W.Vs. Code 45A-3A-2(d). the Central Nonprofil Agency “shall survey applicable privato indusry 1o provide input on falr merkes prices...”

Governor's Committee Approved Commodity or Service Fair Market Piice Form-FY 2017



Lsgisene,
o
ol

*4'
AT
s o ER L y P
i .,{)f M 188 State of Wesy Virginia
\ —g‘ig‘:-_o'::j P Cinerma s Connittee Lon b Pareluse, of

&
ah & . s . 5 « . N
Syme  Commodities & Services from the Handicapped

6) If the proposed “Fair Markes Price” is significanily higher (more than 10%) than the Market Price(s)
provided by WV ARF. please explain the higher price. Additional Ppages may be antached if necessary,

7) Provide comments. if any, from the spending unit(s). Additional Pages may be submitted of necessary.’

See Attached

CRP Director:
WVARF Direcior:
Govemor's Committce Approval;

Purchasing Director;

Upon the signed approval of all entities listed ubove. the Fair Market Price propased in lem S abave wilf be the
[vir market price established for the item or service until such time as a new Fair Market Price is established.

: This fafro is e molgated by the Govenxn s Conpniney Pussuunt 10 tha Went Visginia Code of Staw Ruks § 160541, which sisdea hot the ~CNA shal) sabayt off
anin.mhmimmmammmuucmdwmmmmummuummiuslhc PGt formis) for opprava)

Civerno’s Connmines Apprned Comuaditg e Seresce Fair Marker Price Lo )Y 204



CMA 0212 WVARF19

T

EXHIBIT_A PRICING PAGES
Revised 07/31/7080
EM UNIT OF Peard Price
Reforence| "oV e PRODUCT/ ITEM DESCRIPTION tne| PO |
e : ———— e e—
e i o Tt A O TR B R Bt A e W SN s A
o | RADOZ et Custodiayf Grounds Maintenance DOH Rast Ares— 81 Truckstop Hour |$ 2539|$ 261543
.onw: RADDZ | SW Resources, Inc. Custodialf Grounds Maintenance DON Rest Arese Willismstows Hour |$ 2307|8 23633
["orgnal Gy Gy =y
| macm | Custodiaf Grounds Maintenance BOH fest Area-- Servia - NB £ 5B Hour |§ 4am|s ssaswy
Originel |~ _\ios |pace Extarprises, Inc| _ Custodia/ Grounds Melntenence DOH Rest Area— Morgentown - SB anly Hour |$ 2658|$ 273753
09 | RAGDS | SWResources,inc. |  Custodislf Grounds Metntenance DOH Rest Area— Miness! Wells - NB & 56 Hour |$ 4s07|$ ssamn
Original | 07006 | TheOpShop,tnc. | Custodial/ Grounds Malntenance DOM Rest Ares— Meodowbrook-MB&SS | Hour |§  4956|$ 5105m2
e | nacor ﬁ"‘"::_m Custodiel/ Grounds Maintenance DOHRest Area— White Sulphur-WBanly | Mour |$  2539|6 261563
P Goodwill Industries
mﬂ: RAGDS | ofKsnswhaValley, |  (Custodisl/ Grounds Maintenance DGH Rest Area— Hurricane - EB & WB Mo [$ a632|$ 4amm
inz.
Original Goodwhi of .
g | maoms | OSEE Custodisl/ Grounds Mainteniance DOH Rest Area— Huntington - EB only Wour |§ 2628|$ 27068
Orenel | pagpp | Preson ustodisl/ Grounds Maintenance DOH Rest Area-- Hazelton - WB only wow |$ 208a|$ 307388
Ol | pagyy | Precidon® CQustodial/ Grounds Malntenzncs DOH Rest Aree-- Symsdiie - NB & 5B Hour |$ 4753|§ a4gssio
Crena RADIZ | WAT.CH e Custodtial/ Grounds Maintenance DOH Rext Ares— Valley Grove WB anly Hour |§ 2431|8 25037
cont | nama OSSPSR CEEr | cpogy Grounds Mstmiensnce DOH Rest Area-Mariow/Bunker HIL-ND& S | Mour |§ 62153 eaen




