ﬂchuSign. Envelope ID: EB26DDDE-934C-4F35-BABS-081E65CADFSE

\("";”
son A e Service Agreement
19.HRA.005.22

West Virginia Assoclation of Rehabliitation Facilities, inc.

PO Box 6764 Charleston WV 25362 Phone: {304) 205-7970  Fax: (304) 205-7915

SERVICE AGREEMENT
Contractor: West Virginia Association of Rehabllitation Fadilities, Inc.
Work Performed By: PACE Enterprises, Inc.
Work to be Performed: Custodial/Grounds
Contract Site: DOH Rest Area
1-79 South with Welcome Center at Morgantown
Customer Contact: Carla Rotsch
Period of Contract: July 1, 2021 -June 30, 2022
Est. Hours Rate

Total Period Amount: 8,760 x $ 2658 =  $232,840.80 annually
Billed Monthly As Faliows:

[ 2021  Dovs Hours  Cost | 2022 Deys iHours  Cost

July 51 | 744 | $1977552 |January 31 744  $19,77552 |

|I August 831 | 744 $19,77552 "feb_ruir\r. 28 672 §$17,86176

|September 30 720 $19.15750 | March 31 742  $19.77552 '
| October 31 742  §$19,775.52 ."_ﬁpﬁl 30 720 $19,33760 |
| Movember 30 720 $197337.60 | May | 3r 74t 51977552

|necembér 31 | 744 $1977552 | tume 30 | 720 $15,13750

Notes:

= WVARF agrees to provide services for the above amaunt as the "Fair Market Price” approved by the
Governor's Committee for the Purchase of Commodities and Services from the Handicapped.

» The State agency agrees to furnish disposable items, including but not limited to: toilet tissue,
paper towels, liquid hand soap, and trash liners.

-~ DocuSigned by:

| Tara Martines 5/17/2021
Tara Martinez Date

CED

WVARF, inc.

SigTsiye forthe State Aoy |

|
|

/ acla Kes1sch

Print Name for the State Agency

19.HRA.005.22 Morgantown



DocuSign Envelope ID: EB25DDD6-934C-4F 35-BABS-081E65CADF5E

REST AREA PRICING

AGREEMENT: 19.HRA.00S.22
CRP: PACE Enterprises
CUSTOMER: Division of Highways - Maintenance Division
LOCATION: Rest Area - |-79 South with Welcome Center at Morgantown

A. BUILDING DESCRIPTION

lawn Acreare [ 1000
iNumber of da,s , crweek deaned | 7.03
8. Wa;« Data g .
Supervisor Wa e I'$ 15.87 | 15.87
{Sugervisor Taxes . 18.50%| 1.245
IDirect Labor Wa .o 8 1014 9.36
iDirect Labar Taxes ) | 14.50% 1145
€. Staffing Plan B .
WDanl Time Allocation - Suzorvision | 8400
Datl Time Allocation - Direct Labor 24.00
1 0.000!
(o dTimegerda: 32.00/
';..rmtmn-snck Su,. ervisors {davs) _"_ 30
Vacauan—snck Direct Labor {days) 30

D. Monthl; Direct Costs

iSuccrvision Wace + Tax s 4 gzslii‘i
‘Supervision Vacation + Sick i 363.42
'Direct Labor Ware + Tax s 848852
Direct Labor Vacation+Sick | $  696.62 | ]
:Periodic Cleanin- Waye + Tax_ 8 B
Total wazes, benefits, taxes $ 13,976 99 |
E. Supplies and Equicment - per month o )
{Surlies 1S 44296
E: suicrnent | 8 850.61
jIg{e~ hone - 5 70.00 |
{Unifarms’ M 192.16 | $245 per worker
Gas and Oil l S 129.38 110
'Maintenance Lawn Eoul;ment S 125.38 110
F. Overhead and Burden S -
0.5% 5 169756
G. Additianal labor not included in the OL hows above.
fAddltmnaI 10 dav; gref year 'S 92882
Lo T ugan
H. Annual Price to Customer $  232,840.80 annual
WVARF Fee
{included in annual price above) $ 9,548.40 annual
1. Contract Perlod July 1, 2021 -june 30, 2022
1. Notes

A. Disposables Supplied by the State
8. Use of mobile crews authorized.

WVARF agrees to provide the above service for the amount indicated as approved by the
Governar's Committee for the Purchase of Cammodities and Services from the Handicapped.



1DoguSign Envelope ID: EB25DDD6-934C-4F35-BABS5-081EGSCADF5E

MAJOR & MINOR EQUIPMENT

AGREEMENT: 19.HRA.005.22
CRP: PACE Enterprises

CUSTOMER: Division of Highways - Maintenance Division
LOCATION: Rest Area - I-79 South with Welcome Center at Morgantown

] - USEFUL | % USEDON | NOOF UNIT TOTAL TO BE
NO.  DESCRIPTION | UFE | CONTRACT | UNITS PRICE* | DEPRECIATED
MAIOR .' |
1 Rider Mower 1 5/ 100% 18 1565600 $ 3,131.20
2 No-Touch Restroom Cleaning § stem 2 100% 1$ 399500 8§  1,97.50
3 |CommerclalWeedTrimmer | 2| 100%) 2/§ 35000 $ 350,00
4 |tawnTrailer - 5 100% 1% 130000 $ 260.00
5  [tows eed buffer, 175 rum | 5 100% 1$ 130000 3 260.00
6 'Salt/Seed/Fertilizer Spreader | 3| 100% 1S 30000  $ 100.00 |
7 |Back Pack Blower 2| 100% 2'$ 767.00 | § 767.00 |
8  |Hose Reel/Hose - 3]  00% 1§ 44100 $ 147.00
9 ‘Mo /Bucket system - L1 100% 1S 20000 % 20000
10 Tt Truck restarea 5 100% 15 640.00 | $ 128.00
11 push Mower | 3 100% ~ 2'3  400.00 | $ 400.00 |
12 wet/Ors Vac | 1 100% 1S 70000 $ 700.00
13 romunication Equipment ' 1] 100% 1S 90000 § 900.00 |
14 Isnow blower /Plow ' 3] 100%] 1§ 200000 S 66667
15 _|Ladder 1] 100% 1% 20000 $ 200.00 |
16 B 1] 100% 035 - s
17 B 1 100% 0$ - 8 -
. 1 i wom als - Is -
19 - 1] 100% 08 - 5 -
2 B 1] 100% 0s - s -
a | o 1] 100% 0S8 - 3 :
2] [ q 100%] 0's - 5 -
23 | B ] 1 100% 0 T §
i | i wox ofs - s -
| o I - Annual | $ 10,207.37
Monthly § 850.61



Docugign Envelope ID: EB25DDD6-934C-4F35-BABS5-081E65CADFSE

EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES

AGREEMENT: 19.HRA.005.22

CRP: PACE Enterprises

CUSTOMER: Division of Highways - Maintenance Division ,
LOCATION: Rest Area - -79 South with Welcame Center at Morgantown

| NO.OF

NO.  DESCRIPTION UNIT UNITS | PRICEPER UNIT | ANNUALPRICE '

1 [1stAid Kits ea 1 $250.00 $250.00

2 !Peroxide/ Bathrogom cleaner -al 26| $25.00 $650.00

3 \Weed Trimmer Line roll | 1 $40.00 $40.00
4 |BowlCleaner cs/12 2 $42.53 $85.06
.5 Biohazard Kits R ea 3 $32.64 $97.92
6 |Nifty Nabber | e | 1] $45.05 | $45.05

7 Bowl brush | es 6 $2.79 $16.74

8 Push Broom Street 36 L e | 2 $40.00 | 5$80.00

9 'Broom, house | e | 0 5449 $0.00

10 |Broom handle - | ea | 0 $4.57 | ~ S0.00
.11 [Disinfectant _ el | 4 $25.00 | $100.00
12 Matting T e 4 $200.00 $800.00

i 13 Supervisor Travel | e | 1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
| 14 |Postaze/Copvind faxing . es 1 $200.00 $200.00
" 15 [Nify, Nabber 1T e 1 2 529,00 $58.00
16 Visa Versa ea | 2 $34.00 $68.00

17 Telescopin: Pole ea El $180.00 $180.00

27 Glass cleaner ea 1 $89.00 $89.00

b @ ————— + - 0! $D.00
_29 N | 9 —_— 30.00
30 [latex:loves box/100 | 40| $12.00 $480.00
N . e | O $0.00 $0.00
R Lobb, pan/broom combo _ ea 1 $38.00 | ~ $38.00
33 WetMops cs/S 4 $16.00 ~ $64.00

34 Mop handle | ea | 3 $30.00 $90.00
35 |Mor Bucket w/Rin:er/Casters ea i $180.00 $180.00

36 ) 0 ol $0.00 _ $0.00 |

37 |Razor Biade Stick ea 1 52196 $21.96 |

38 |Razor Blades pk/10 | 1 %973 | $9.73 |
39 [Spray bottles ea | 2 $1.87 | $43.68
a0 i I $3264] 3000
41 |Spray Disinfectant s 2 $60.00 $120.00

1— — - - - t —— ——

42 | o 6 $6.15 | $0.00
43 | - - | 6 | 0| $65.02 $0.00
S | ea o $265| 5000
s o | 0| $2615|  50.00
46 B o o] 32030 $0.00
47 - pk | $0.00 | ~ $0.00

48 ) es b S000] 5000
49 _ i ~ $0.00
TOTAL EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES $5,307.14




CMA 0212 WVARF19

EXHIBIT_A PRICING PAGES
Ravised 09/21/2020
Em
Reforerce | "= P PRODUCT/ ITEM DESCRIPTION
D e ommotty UnGRE - : ORGSO nds ME e hante - - ;-7
i i
Orlgina RADDL trad mmVGmnaMdmmuDOH Rest Ares— 1-81 Truckstop Hour |$
Original RAD02 | SWResources, Inc. Custodial/ Grounds Maintenance OOH Rest Ares~ Walllamstown Hour |$

Orignal | 003 E‘_"t’u:;;"’s“m““” Custodial/ Grounds Malntenance DOK Rest Area—- Servia - NB & S8 Wour |$ a4s1|$s 4sasay
Orignal | 00004 | Pace Enterprises, inc.|  Custodialf Grounds Metntenance DO Rest Area~ Morgantown - SB only Wowr |$ 2688le 2r3vss
cors RAOOS | SW Resources, inc. Custodialf Grounds Maintenance DOH Rest Area-- Mineral Weils - NB & 58 Hour |$ 4507)8 542
cmd"" RADDS | TheOp Shop, Inc. Custodial/ Grounds Maintenance DOH Rest Ares— Meadowbrook - MB & SB Hour |$S 4986|$ 510502
Ortginal | o007 G“’“"’h":_"‘""‘“ Custodial/ Grounds Maintenance DOH Rest Area-— White Suiphur - WB onty Hour |§ 2539|$ 261543

Criginad Goodwill Industries
comract | "% | kanowha Valley, tne. Custodialf Grownds Meintentnos DOH Rest Area-- Hurricone - EB & W8 Hour |$ 46328 477137
6! | raggg |00 S WOWVAL - eusondials Grounds Melntenence DOH Rest Area— Huntington - E8 only Wour |$ 2628|$ 27.0688

e Preston County
RAOID . ; _| “! Custodial/ Grounds Meintenance DOH Rest Area— Hazelion - WB only Hour |$ 20.84]$ 307388
Orignal | panyy ""““h" S, Custodisl/ Grounds Malntenance DOH Rest Area— Burnsville - NB & SB Wour |$ 4753|s 489510
m RAD32 WAT.CH. Inc. Custodialf Grounds Msintenence DOH Rest Ares- Valiey Grove W8 only Hour |$ 2431)|¢ 250370
cons | maoa3 | ml"""‘l cx" Custodialf Grounds Maintenance DOH Rest Ares— Marlow/Bunker HIl-NB&SB | Mour |§ 6715 |$ 63.1631




